PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5471619

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOMMASO MELODIA	03/02/2016
GIUSEPPE ENRICO SANTAGATI	03/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	360 HUNTINGTON AVENUE	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02115	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16381716	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-973-6282

Email: judith.simen@arentfox.com
Correspondent Name: BEVERLY E. HJORTH
Address Line 1: ARENT FOX LLP

Address Line 2: 800 BOYLSTON STREET, PRUDENTIAL TOWER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	319815-00525	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BEVERLY E. HJORTH	
SIGNATURE:	/Beverly E. Hjorth/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed-PCT-assignment-for-19815-424#page1.tif source=Executed-PCT-assignment-for-19815-424#page2.tif source=Executed-PCT-assignment-for-19815-424#page3.tif

PATENT 505424828 REEL: 048869 FRAME: 0012

ASSIGNMENT

We.

Tommaso MELODIA,

residing at

53 Dorothy Road

Newton, Massachusetts 02459

and

Giuseppe Enrico SANTAGATI,

residing at

80 Otis Street, #3

Cambridge, Massachusetts 02141

Assignors, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Northeastern University**, Assignee, a Massachusetts university, having a principal place of business at 360 Huntington Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02115 and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention

Ultrasonic Network for Wearable Devices

and to the patent application filed therefor, PCT Application No. PCT/US2016/014814, filed on January 26, 2016, and any other patent applications filed therefor, and such patents, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof which issue in any country upon said patent applications, which correspond with or claim priority from said applications, or any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part thereof, including the right to sue and collect for past infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full term for which such patents are entitled, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby further covenant and agree that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this agreement, and that we, our successors and assigns, will at any time upon request without further additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns, may determine as necessary or desirable in the enjoyment of this grant, and in any proceedings or transactions involving such invention, patent applications or patents.

Attorney Docket No. 19815-178

By:

Tommaso MELODIA

Date:

(Witness Signature)

Emrecan Jemisors (Witness Printed Name)

2

4	, G.,	ر الأسكر مسا	4
 √ Giu	seppe Eni	rico SANTAG	ATI

Date: <u>3/こしてつ**イ**</u>ど

(Witness Signature)

Emrecan Demirors (Witness Printed Name)